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China RoHS compliance information
KT HE (G nisJsHEEmINE) A

. Environmentally Friendly Use Period
FRORAT I HIRR

The year number in the centre of the label indicates the Environmentally
Friendly Use Period, which is required to mark on the electronic information
product sold in China according to the China RoHS regulations.

Abr G P RN HEHCR R CRRE i ™ oA SRR A B NE) - (2016 41 H 21
FD 2 3 T A e N BRI A B8 45 04 HR A5 S 7 il RO A DR A P UTRR o

« Material Concentration Values Table

AHAEMREER
Part name PR Material Concentration (FEFEWRETER)
L4 23 #® VA K::: ZEEE  BEBOERE
(Pb) (Hg) (cd) (Cr 6+) (PBB) (PBDE)

AC circuit breaker EERESISS X 0 0 0 0 0
Blower/Fan W JRAIL/ KU X (0] (0] (0] (0] (0]
Electronic Module LT3 ) 4L X (¢} (¢} (e} 0 0
Harness/cable SEE LR/ B X (e] (0] (¢] (e] (0]
Illumination optics system LD 32 X (¢] X (e] (¢] (¢]
Line filter TE B X o o o 0 0
Liquid cooling system WKL 248 (0] (0] (0] o (0] (0]
Low voltage power supply %% HLJR X o] o] o] o] o]
Mechanical enclosure* HUBR B 14 X o] o] 0 0 0
PCB board FL S AR X (6] (6] (6] (6] (6]
Power supply LY X (¢] (¢] (¢] (¢] (¢]
Projection lens Ee 2 X (0] X (0] (0] (0]
Projector Intelligence Board @ #fEtR X (0] (0] (0] (0] (¢]
Remote control A X (¢] (¢] (e] (¢] (¢]
Sensor 1K (0] (0] (0] (0] (0] (0]
Switch P X (o] (o] (o] (o] (o]
Switch interlock TP 45 X (0] (0] (0] (0] (e]
Touch Panel Controller firh 447 ) 5 X (0] (0] (0] (0] (e]

Note:

This table is prepared in accordance with the provisions of SJ/T 11364.

ARFAEARAE SI/T 11364 [FIHLE Gl .

0O: indicates that said hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials for this part is below the limit requirement of GB/T 26572.
FORGA FWRAEZEAE A BB 815 8975 GB/T 26572 MUE MRS ZR IR .

X: indicates that said hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials used for this part is above the limit requirement of
GB/T 26572.



FoR A FYREDIE B — R & GB/T 26572 #lE MR 2K
* This part uses metallic alloys, which may contain Lead. %t & @& EMEL HOTRE S B4
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IEC60825-1:2014 Class 1 Laser Product Risk Group 3

Warning! Do not look into the beam. No direct
eye exposure to the beam is permitted.

Not for household use.

RG3 Hazard Distance: Refer to the manual.

Avertissement! Ne regardez pas a l'ntérieur du
faisceau. L'exposition directe des yeux au
faisceau est interdite. RG3 Distance a risque:
Consultez le manuel.

BEBEWLR . FALERESHE
IRAE. RG3 REER : HSHATFM

BH IE-LAZRBVCE, E—LAND
EERBERELENATVET, Re3 BE
IERE  MRSIARES R

Zn Mg SoictE x| OHAIL. F o]
=0| 5 = &5lE A2 58X efaLich
RG3 918 HE| dYM H=E

(CLASS 4 LASER RADIATION WHEN OPEN
AVOID EYE OR SKIN EXPOSURE TO
DIRECT OR SCATTERED RADIATION

HAh e fak
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https://www.christiedigital.com/products/projectors/all-projectors/4K40-RGB-series/
christie-d4k40-rgb/overview.
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+  4K40-RGB Product Safety Guide (P/N: 020-102957-XX)
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o JbEMFIEEM: +1-800-221-8025 5 Support.Americas@christiedigital.com
o Wk, FREREAEEM: +44 (0) 1189 778111 Bk Support.EMEA@christiedigital.com
W KHIX (support.apac@christiedigital.com):

WAFIW: +61 (0)7 3624 4888 X tech-Australia@christiedigital.com
thE: +86 10 6561 0240 &k tech-supportChina@christiedigital.com
ENfE: +91 (80) 6708 9999 i} tech-India@christiedigital.com

H4: 81-3-3599-7481

Finyk. +65 6877-8737 =i tech-Singapore@christiedigital.com

8. +82 2 702 1601 = tech-Korea@christiedigital.com
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fBLUFTA © 2021 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. {## i AR .
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CHxISTIE

¥ 1 BB

e VR R AR AL

3D FFHA/3D RSl SCRFEHT 3D DiREMIBEAL.

YN HERF) web M S, WIBUKIE Christie #4117 dr4.
RS232 i fAriE RS232 HiTHIL K% Christie #1474 .
GPIO Pt —FAT LU RS SR IO LI T k.

Hi 3G F A\ RIEZEAIIR

3G A (3GIC) #%3%kH HD Ml 3G-SDI (EATHF4E M) P ST ISR .
E5: 108-313101-02+

RGSCRF N AT E .

MARE L

VY 11 AP0 SDI Mg E WA 3GIC £. &4 SDI ARt — 1%
PR —FIH) 4K NG . BUHC B SRR 2 R AR ) A A LA
it

Wi, XA 3D AT A 3D BLE.

FA3i 2% SDI H4EHE S 3GIC K9 1-IN A (ERHERE) . 7
LEBCE T, SDI fAmT OIS0 .

B, WA 3D AT XA 3D BLE

EERAIHBALIERE

R
P4~ 3GIC

4 3GIC &
—4~ 3GIC &

—/~ 3GIC k

Dual 3G/HD/SD SDI Input

REPTEY S AT REREPN I, ATREANBEIY . FRMERIATTRES AR . AXRIAMELE, 1§25 Mirage 4K40-RGB

Specifications Guide (P/N: 020-103016-XX).

HRER

3GIC #Hits( ({E55 55 1)
NHA 3D (F£55 56 T1)

#iT DVI EEEA R
XEERS DVI Hi N (DDIC) #5kE DVI B IS HE . A SRR A REIME S .

F45: 108-312101-XX
E -5l I ETUN-

Mirage 4K40-RGB %35l i ¥ 17
020-103018-03 f&iI'fix 1 (06-2021)
AL 4T © 2021 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. {48 i B
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CHKISTIE

BARE

I3 O

X

X, XA 3D

F 3

B, A 3D

L
¥4 DVI 804 %£ 004 DDIC k. 44 DVI SN2 f—1%
PREK—FIH) 4K HNAE . E B SO i 70 M MU A i A AL

25
Lo

AL H % DVI B8LEREE A DDIC R. &4 DVI FAfft—5
(PR I—51) 1 4K 1%,

AT 3D KE-

AP —% DVI HZi#EHE DDIC K1) DVI f N ((ERAERE) . £
PERCE S, DVI f A\ ] S A A A -

AT XA 3D AL

EERAIHBALIERE

R

U4~ DDIC &

#4~ DDIC &

74~ DDIC &

—4~ DDIC k

#4~ DDIC &

Dual Link DVI Input
Analog -~
A
© e [
PWR ©

Digital

1 - Dual Link DVI-I

2-VGA

ocooo0o0 ~

Signal

TEPTEY S AT RERE PN I, BATREANBEIY . FRAERIATTRES AR . AXRIMELE, 1§25 Mirage 4K40-RGB

Specifications Guide (P/N: 020-103016-XX).

HRER

DDIC ##itg = ({E%5 54 )
XA 3D (£ 56 7))

I B D EEAR
MR R AR (TDPIC) 8t QDPIC K452k H i 8 i) 3 WA o

Z 5 108-451101-XX (TDPIC) and 144-114107-XX (QDPIC)
ROFF FHABLE -

BMARLE

VY 555 1

L]

F 0% DisplayPort HU45E S % pisksillsk TDPIC RE—ik
QDPIC f. #%/ DisplayPort fi AR M —D R B —F1H] 4K
HANFUAR o HTE T ST HF w0 5 A e 5 ) A AT

AT A 3D BLE.

K Wi%k DisplayPort HZ5ERHEFsk TDPIC fai—ik
QDPIC . % DisplayPort AR M—%1 (Fiz|—5])
1 4K SN .

AT 3D BE

AH§—% DisplayPort 14 %4 % ik TDPIC Fak—ik
QDPIC . fESLACEH, DisplayPort it Al $#2HLEE AT
-

Wi, XA 3D

iy

X, WA 3D

Bkt

Mirage 4K40-RGB %35l i ¥ 17
020-103018-03 &iI'fi 1 (06-2021)
JERLITA © 2021 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. {48 i KR

R

Pisk a4k TDPIC Rak—5k
QDPIC &

Pg4~ TDPIC

#isk TDPIC k7 QDPIC
+

g5k TDPIC &

- TDPIC ka3 QDPIC
*
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CHxISTIE

BB AR
BWALLE P B ER
g, XA 3D AT TR 3D E . —ik TDPIC &
Twin Display Port Input

=+ =+ =+ %
D @ _ ﬂ ﬂ
PWR = e =] ] e =] s =

Quad Display Port Input 144-114107-01
1-IN 2-IN 3-IN 4-IN
i N~ N~ [ N~ N -
N ‘ O ‘ D ‘ O ‘ O .
"/ ) 1 2 3 NN
\—/ N\ /’/:\\ N\ 70\ \\:/ y -
\\\ //\ \\\i\ /w/\ \\\\ //\ \\\w\ //\

HTIE Y S T GBI, WA REANBERY . PRERIA T Re R . HXRIFAEE, E S Mirage 4K40-RGB
Specifications Guide (P/N: 020-103016-XX).

HRER

TDPIC #4iifs (FE5 53 1)
XA 3D (£ 56 7))

it HDMI EBRLFE
W HDMI ¥ AN+ (THIC) #2352 HDMI % N YR I3 IR -
ZM5: 108-311101-XX

RO FF R HABLE -

BMARE i B3R

DY it I A PU% HDMI B4nEHE M A THIC K. 44 HDMI #A=Rft—4 ¥4 THIC &
IR — P 4K SN . BRFR B SR s 0 R v MR i A\ LA
Wio

VO, W 3D AT 3D BLHE. PyA THIC k&

Ha i A% —2% HDMI H45%EHE THIC R 1-IN A () . —/> THIC &
EHACE T, HDMI Hi A\ Al 2 AEEAN T o

g, X 3D AT TR 3D B . —A~ THIC &

Twin HDMI Input

Mirage 4K40-RGB %35l i ¥ 17
020-103018-03 il 1 (06-2021)
BT © 2021 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. {#8 i Bl
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CHKISTIE EEREFRER

EPTE T SRR SR, WA REARAR . ARUERI AT RES R E . FRIEFMER, 1ES 1 Mirage 4K40-RGB
Specifications Guide (P/N: 020-103016-XX).
MARER

THIC #4its 0 (f£5 55 T1)
I A 3D (fE% 56 T)

» » M \

#Id HBMIC ZEEALSMIR

S AR (HBMIC) AT#:%2 K QSFP+. DisplayPort. HDMI il 12G. 6G. 3G L.} HD SDI ¥ %51
FF5: 144-116109-XX

N T W =X

B Al JE R AN AFSHERER:, W AT A L R R AR 1 7% HBMIC k&
M. Bk AR IFAT4 HDMI 2.0, DisplayPort 1.2 1 SDI #i\,
DA 5 FH 70050 D) Re AN N (] AR DU [R] 25 /554 . 16 m #6402 Christie
Link #x, PAAVFFmiE#Z Christie Link K418,

B, A 3D e AT SDI A 1 5k HBMIC

HBMIC 144-116709-07

——
o ol

IN-1 IN-2 IN-3 IN-4
REPTIE R S AT RERERY R, ATREABERNY . PR A AT RES AR

HRER

HBMIC #4ifsC (FE5 51 70
WHA 3D (F£55 56 T

HIT TSIC EEMIIR
Terra SDVOE (TSIC) #4323k H Christie Terra & i #% FE R EE .
EH5: 144-132107-XX

RAZFF FHITNTCE.

BMARE L] R

i JaF>kH SDVOE & (ffl4n Christie Terra &4 %) &k LkE 1 5% TSIC &
BB ARZEERIBENSIFR 28w DL I R4S
8, BZETEER.

Mirage 4K40-RGB %3l 45 44

020-103018-03 &iI'fi 1 (06-2021)
JBLITAT © 2021 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. &8 A7 bR



CHKISTIE EEREFRER

TSIC 144-132107-01

X RX
LINK

SDVOE 10GbE
SFP+

AUDIO OUT

ISP RS AT RERER LR, WATEEAREM . FRAERIATTRE S ., HRWIER, 155/ Mirage 4K40-RGB
Specifications Guide (P/N: 020-103016-XX).

HAXRER
TSIC #Ais( (F£55 53 1)

B+ HDBaseT ZEZAL IR

IMXB I[f) HDBaseT i 1#:52%k H HDBaseT i 14 # I AnE 4 o

RALFF YN E .
MARE i ER
B A4 LUK G 8] IMXB 1) HDBaseT #11. HDBaseT MiAi 7o i

SRS .

TEPTE T ST BRI bR, WATREAFAR . ARUERIA T RES AR . FRIFMER, 1ES 1 Mirage 4K40-RGB
Specifications Guide (P/N: 020-103016-XX).

MARER

HDBase-T ##ifs=( (FE%5 56 TD)

A} »,

1% PEAR AR

BRI R, IR OB ERS,  DUE B .
1. ME/RBEmEMR _Eik$ INPUT (BN .

2. SHUmANERYIR, HEKRDSERRCE R HILER.

AP N B 9 R R T B S R/ ANt A . 164 Default CERILD BCER, SRMHECE Y SCRFEL
THIA

*  Hyjil - HDMI. SDI. DisplayPort. Christie Link. HDBaseT

* X - DisplayPort. Christie Link

« MU RER - SDI

o HuROXUEA 3D (FET 3D WA - SDIL DisplayPort il Christie Link

i%#% SDVOE I}, il & 7+ HDMI. SDVoOE. Christie Link fil HDBaseT i .
3. 1% Enter &fFHiA.

Mirage 4K40-RGB ‘2 Al it # 1 45
020-103018-03 41/ 1 (06-2021)
Wik © 2021 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. {8 i bUF]



CHKISTIE EEREFRER

ERTHENLBUR S %%

i RI-45 4I5S ENL. IR 25 5A W 4% EA 73815
A F IMXB itk b RS232 i [ Christie L HY, HAUE Christie FiH5k B shz il &5 H .
BHFRBEATMANHMER, {53 Mirage 4K40-RGB Serial Commands Guide (P/N: 020-103028-XX).
1. R RI-45 g3 LOK M G20 28 B U)He A7 THEEAL IMXB TR iy A 9 3 11
2. WAEH Christie DIRPHAT7HML, 1HEEEZE 3002 55 H

3. XTI ERATE GRS &, EEH Christie HA &7 CKS IMXB [tk i) RS232 i H#EA7E
(ED

Ao E RS232 ¥x M

i FbRvE RS232 FATHEACE RS232 ui LK% Christie 17414

HRETHAMWIEAER, 1§25 W Mirage 4K40-RGB Serial Commands Guide (P/N: 020-103028-XX).

#%#% Menu (GE2) > Communications G&f5) > Projector Communication (UHER) .
i R ik 4% Baud Rate (JFREZ) .

LRGN, Rk Enter.

fF R A T #3ki%#% Network Routing (R4 H) .

EPIE S BRI 4 % 2R AL, SR)5 %4 Enter.

BB AR

WIRM L FH DHCP R%-4%, WA LUKMIEE v HEhIREL IP Hikl, & A&k IP & & siFFhim Al
Christie @ {{H] IMXB ERILURMG I, Ky HDBaseT i H f#FRi# Ny 100 Mb/s.

> ARgiET web FmEEN IP %E.

1. fEAH kM ERFRERIER IP Settings (IP #%E) .
2. BEEEMEM, EikP: DHCP 5 Static (&%) .

W BER RS, WFshiA IP Address (IP #ifit) . Subnet (W) fl Gateway (R5%) %M
HIER.

i&#% Apply (RZF) Al Enter.

i#%# MENU (GE#) > Communications ({) > Network Settings (W& E) .
i3 Device name (R&ZK) .

A A BB 5 1) N RN BGEL R

i%# Enter.

gu A W N =

w

® N o v A

Mirage 4K40-RGB ch\'ﬂluH% ] 46
020-103018-03 &iI'fi 1 (06-2021)
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3D &

BECHLAT BoRoL A 3D WA, FFMREEHAM A (AR A SSRGS R R 4.

AR A SRR 3D MERIE R — RAIEE (WD 4R, ZEREREP DA ARV CFRT AN RZE IR
MRD 2 RIRIEAS o X el o LR PR, IR IR BRI AR IREE (57c/4 [L/R] ZRALFE) AR, it 4E
IR S B S FF rh g 3 (R AN A7 EEAR [ o

3D Ek

SEARFE 3D MAIREFY 5 EALARFE 3D AL R RR AR MR 1 E DL REHLE 3D Settings (3D E) Sk
T, DMEHIBEEHIN LR 3D MR N AR RPN,

R A 25K

TR ILAR 3D R AR PP A 2R
© HTESERA 3D MbEIN{ER 3D LA [ A
o MUIEEL JEFE OV 3D EARETHENL
o B ARTTIRBEE R 4%

BAFMANAER

THECLTRALARR 3D MR FE AR R 2K

o ARMESZCRMTHENL BRI A SRR GV RaSE ATI 30 NVIDIA) 3k 3D A7 3D thEAL
WA

o kEHERMEERA A 3D EEEA A KPR — MR, Bk B SR AR SR AL 2. AT ARG AT
R ORI 3D) AR P ML

Mirage 4K40-RGB ‘2 Al it # 1 47
020-103018-03 il 1 (06-2021)
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CHxISTIE

FEFAILAEFE 3D I E

W T RSN 3D RS W E .

Server/PC with
Stereo 3D-capable
Graphics Cards

AL 3D WA A B AT T AR PR

Active Glasses

IR Emitter

L/R Sync Signal
(3D direct input only)

3D Direct or 3D
Dual-Input Connections
(refer to Mirage Signal
Connectivity section)

3D Stereo
Synch Cable

3D &E

@“ YEAXT BN 3D RIS E SRR, AR dsem 5 3D RITIRE R AIME T Xl E3hAREAE L)

ALk 3D L&

N T sl LR 3D RGERH AEFRCE

Pa

Server/PC with

Graphics Cards

Stereo 3D-capable

ssive Polarizing

Glasse

L/R Sync Signal
(3D direct input only)

3D Direct or 3D

Dual-Input Connections
(refer to Mirage Signal
Connectivity section)

Mirage 4K40-RGB %35l i ¥ 17

020-103018-03 1Tk

BT © 2021 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. {#8 i Bl

1 (06-2021)

3D Active
Filter Cell

Polarization
Maintaining
Screen
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CHXISTIE 3D H

3D RS ERT

AR BEASHEAT IR L DR T3 2 sl IR DB G 2 PEREORAL, AR LU b tE DU R i “ 52 (FESZAAS 3D M
IRy R D s A SE AR R85

i i B et ] RE AT 3D Sync Delay (3D [FIZPAER) WEAWAMIGERCER . BLEBGEHL 3D #AEN, HSHIRE
B ARIE LA B SR TS E TR -

3D AR B

SEAARS 3D S ARSI FT BE 2 A P ARIC BN AU 5 S R L BRSO 3D B A 3D.

=4 Bt
HEAA 3D FEWEE T, WSS S P gt o — AU, (R Z AR A 3 2 IR ORI IR WA 2 BT, T R

SAEH] 3D N E R A A IR

T fig S th DU DA ONAUIRCE. (BIanDU 2 ss, farigiiR gt — RIRAIEEE) B 1 AL &
(Bl — & g R AL REAMESS) SROEE A 3D MR .

XA 3D FEHEE T, WSS s 2 e Ot LA, 10 SRR U 2 55 B (3t 2 IR TR A R T, S N4 33
PRI T e R HA2 RN SR
FIRE P DY A ANAUSECE. (B, —AMRCE %L, S 808E RIRE RO — RIRA
1, S\ FEHRYD SR DRI E (i, —ACE %%, N R IR R AL A E
28, S HZD RRATURA 3D M.

B EENBIUHLLLE R 3D A%

1. F/H 3D #x (F£5 49 70 .
2. UG AR E (FEE 50 B0 .
3. HERGEHIN 3D Y (HEH 50 T .

JE R 3D R,

i $% 3D HrfFia.

1. A 3D R, iEk# MENU (GE#) > Image Settings (G%#4i%E) > 3D Settings (3D i%
E) > 3D Mode (3D #x) .

2. RPN 3D A
© K- %5 3D #fF.
© HZEW - ST ISR (i HDMI {5 BAESL) A zhife E6E MM 3D B,
* % Flash 3D - ZRERAEUSM 3D 4.

Mirage 4K40-RGB %Mt 5 49
020-103018-03 f%iT/Z 1 (06-2021)
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CHXISTIE —_—

VNG E AR
X 3D AR T AR RI A

1. ERB RS 3D Hid, %S MENU (GE#) > Image Settings GUBiXE) > 3D Settings
(3D #&) > 3D Sync Output (3D FFHEH) .

%E# To Emitter (BIRHE) .

i%# Enter.

A 3D WikEE, %1k 3D Test Pattern (3D WHREH)

i%# Enter.

TG B et R1RGE, DUl 1) 52 5 TR DGR BE BT % (T IR AR ), 3% 4% Dark Interval (FiifElfg) .
R Al 75 S A T P B N\ A5 ) s £

#%# Enter Hiiliki%.

BHE TR MIREE . R LR FERE 2] Ls A1 Rs, WIERndfeiilalbg, B2 2 G AR LA 2
Ls MIRAHIRATLLE R Rs A1k,

LB, WALl 3D Sync Delay (3D [[3B3EIR) % 3D B iER.
XA DMD b3t 8] Ik A O ) [F) 0 Bk sE o REBRIME O AR A6 A

11, VR Heslii N IR (E

12. i&# Enter Fiilik#%.

AL E BHEHLE 3D I3

o B HEEHLE 3D .
Lo MEREAR N A G B AR R BB AR HIIA. (FE55 45 D) .

2. FEEPFIEHR EDID if, 1EiE®F MENU (GE#) > Configuration (Ff2&) > Input Settings (3
AKE) > EDID Timing (EDID &) .

LFEPTH W EDID i, R/51k#% Enter.
4. R 3D PMEEEHLLZ I KA TR .
K E 3D .

¥k X %R 3D [ O

3D [ AR o LT IMXB (R, A SEEHERS] 3D A R gttt 1+ T k.

© ® N o kW N

-
o

¥ 3D AP A N ERBIWUIIR LA 2D B 3D sy £ A 2 (0 22 B/ A R KR

XA 3D AFE 3D [FBHA . 3D [FHa r 4% ) 2 Bl AU 20 A e S 4% s s 2R3 F) i I 152
o

Mirage 4K40-RGB %Mt 5 50
020-103018-03 41/ 1 (06-2021)
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CHxISTIE

(ERepe:

p

b
=N

KA

Mirage 4K40- RGB

¥ Mirage 4K40-RGB HIZE S &80k o

FAEASIRIFAER,

WA SR AR . A ORTEAE R, EIKAR Christie SRR

T*T‘[//\

# 5% Christie Link Fiz4misitg X, 204 (Christie Link /17 FH) (P/N: 020-102234-XX) .

HBMIC A% =

W3 HBMIC < fRL A 5.

DisplayPort 1.2

2032+ HDCP
-5av

HD | 1280x720
1920x1080
2048x1080

4K | 3840x2160
4096x2160

HDMI 2.0
B M 52k HDCP

i

HD  1280x720

1920x1080i
1920x1080

2048x1080

4K  3840x2160

1.%.

1.x A

K
¥
&3

1280

1920
1920

2048

3840

Mirage 4K40-RGB %35l i ¥ 17
020-103018-03 f&iI'fix 1 (06-2021)
AL 4T © 2021 Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc. {48 i B

KV mELP
= =
1280 720
1920 1080
2048 1080
3840 2160
4096 2160
2.2,
EH MR (Hz)
Sy
b3
720 24, 25, 30,
50, 60, 120
1080 50, 60
1080 24, 25, 30,
50, 60, 120
1080 24, 25, 30,
50, 60, 120
2160 24, 25, 30

hiZE (Hz)

RFE

24, 25, 30, 50, 60, 120 RGB/4:4:4

24, 25, 30, 50, 60, 120 RGB/4:4:4

24, 25, 30, 50, 60, 120 RGB/4:4:4

24, 25, 30, 50, 60
24, 25, 30, 50, 60

Rt

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2

RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4

frig

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc

(VAL

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10bpc
8/10bpc

AR

N 4:2:212 f

51



CHxISTIE = BB, HTHR Mirage 4K40-RGB

R KF  EH WE (Hz) Rt (AZS (278
nH B
& x
3840x2160 3840 2160 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc —
3840x2160 3840 2160 50, 60 4:2:2/4:2:0 8/10/12bpc X 4:2:2 12 fir
4096x2160 4096 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc X 4:2:2 12 fir
4096x2160 4096 2160 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc —
4096x2160 4096 2160 50, 60 4:2:2/4:2:0 8/10/12bpc X 4:2:2 12 fir
3D | 1280x720 1280 720 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc i3, TR AN
1920x1080 1920 1080 24, 25 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc i f 2%

SDI (HD, 3G, 6G, fl1 12G-SDI)
WO FE—AHRH SMPTE-352 #iif.

R AFE EH Wi#E (Hz) Kkt (UAZS AL
N A
3 3

HD  1280x720 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc —
1920x1080i 1920 1080 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc —
1920x1080 1920 1080 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc —
2048x1080 2048 1080 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc —

3G | 1280x720 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc A %
1920x1080i 1920 1080 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc A%
1920x1080 1920 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc A%
1920x1080 1920 1080 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc A %
2048x1080 2048 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc A %
2048x1080 2048 1080 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc A K

6G  1920x1080 1920 1080 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc —
2048x1080 2048 1080 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc —
3840x2160 3840 2160 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc —
4096x2160 4096 2160 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc —

12G 3840x2160 3840 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc —
3840x2160 3840 2160 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc —
4096x2160 4096 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc —
4096x2160 4096 2160 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc —

Mirage 4K40-RGB 23l i% B 15 5 52

020-103018-03 &iI'hk 1 (06-2021)
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CHKISTIE =EEEME, HTFHRR Mirage 4K40-RGB

TSIC ¥k =X

i Terra SDVOE (TSIC) #ii N R IIAA#%
TSIC (HDMI 2.0) £2A3#F HDCP 1.x 1 2.2.

5 AP EEH WX (Hz) Rt
S A
R R
HD 1280x720 1280 720 24, 25, 30, RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
50, 60, 120
1920x1080 1920 1080 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
1920x1080 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
50, 60, 120
2048x1080 2048 1080 24, 25, 30, RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
50, 60, 120
4K  3840x2160 3840 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
3840x2160 3840 2160 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4
3840x2160 3840 2160 50, 60 4:2:2/4:2:0
4096x2160 4096 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
4096x2160 4096 2160 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4
4096x2160 4096 2160 50, 60 4:2:2/4:2:0
3D 1280x720 1280 720 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
1920x1080 1920 1080 24,25 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2

TDPIC FLAik% =

IR TDPIC KRR K.
DisplayPort 1.1a #z1 3% HDCP 1.x.

55 2R KF  EEE MFE (Hz) PR
M oE
= b3
HD 1280x720 — 1280 720 24, 25, 30, RGB/4:4:4
50, 60, 120
1920x1080 — 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, RGB/4:4:4
50, 60, 120
2048x1080 — 2048 1080 24, 25, 30, RGB/4:4:4
50, 60, 120
4K 3840x2160 — 3840 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4
4096x2160 — 4096 2160 24,25, 30 RGB/4:4:4

Mirage 4K40-RGB %35l i ¥ 7
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8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc
8bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc

(VRN

8/10bpc

8/10bpc

8/10bpc

8/10bpc
8/10bpc

¢ 4:2:2 12 fir

¢ 4:2:2 12 fir

X 4:2:2 12 fir

i 4:2:2 12 i
Mt 2, TR
gt 2
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R

3840x2160

4096x2160

3840x2160
4096x2160
3840x2160

4096x2160

R

2X

2X

4x
4x

4x

4x

KF

1920

2048

1920
2048
1920

2048

DDIC #Ak%

1 DDIC +~##isiks . DVI-D #:M13#F HDCP 1.X.

R

HD  1280x720

1920x1080

2048x1080

4K 3840x2160
4096x2160
3840x2160
4096x2160
3840x2160

4096x2160

k)

2X
2X

4x

4x
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K
a5
=

1280
1920
2048

3840
4096
1920
2048
1920

2048

HEH

2160

2160

1080
1080
1080

1080

EH
iy i
3

720

1080

1080

2160
2160
2160
2160
1080

1080

= SEEN%K, HTHIR Mirage 4K40-RGB

Wi (Hz) RFE

50, 60 RGB/4:4:4

50, 60 RGB/4:4:4

50, 60 RGB/4:4:4

50, 60 RGB/4:4:4

120 RGB/4:4:4

120 RGB/4:4:4
W% (Hz) P 3d
60 RGB/4:4:4
24, 25, 30, 50, 60, RGB/4:4:4
120
24, 25, 30, 50, 60, RGB/4:4:4
120
24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4
24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4
50, 60 RGB/4:4:4
50, 60 RGB/4:4:4
50, 60, 120 RGB/4:4:4
50, 60, 120 RGB/4:4:4
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(DR

8/10bpc

8/10bpc

8/10bpc
8/10bpc
8/10bpc

8/10bpc

VAV

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc

8bpc

E

Fo ik F N A P A
TDPIC %iN; %
PIAS§gl¥) TDPIC

Feidk F IR A FH P A
TDPIC #%iN; H%
PN H) TDPIC

Foidk 7 IR A FH P A
TDPIC #iN; %
JY4~E ) TDPIC

T2 [ 4 P A
TDPIC #ii\; &
YA~ B gk () TDPIC

pas

Xk (120
Hz)

Xk (120
Hz)

XU (120
Hz)

U
U
U
UG

MR (120
Hz)

Xk (120
Hz)
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THIC Pk =

WA THIC REAAUE . HDMI 1.3 #2113 # HDMI 1.4a 3D #3\f1 HDCP 1.X.

-5-% B AKFE  FEEH  WE (Hz2) FrE VRES ALRE
o o
2 E 1
HD 1280x720 — 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 50, 60, RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc —
120
1920x1080i — 1920 1080 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc —
1920x1080 — 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc —
2048x1080 — 2048 1080 24, 25, 30, 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc —
4K 3840x2160 4x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc —
4096x2160 4x 2048 1080 24, 25, 30, 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc —
3D 1280x720 — 1280 720 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc [ ESE ]
AR
1920x1080 — 1920 1080 24, 25 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc i f 8
3GIC A% =
HAE R T HD A1 3G-SDI ) 3GIC ALK =,
b 5a B4 A |EH MR (Hz) Kbt UORES b
o o
= =
HD 1280x720 — 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc —
1920x1080i — 1920 1080 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc —
1920x1080 — 1920 1080 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc —
2048x1080 — 2048 1080 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc —
3G 1280x720 — 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc 2 A 2k
1920x1080i — 1920 1080 50, 60 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc WA 2K
1920x1080 — 1920 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc WA 2
1920x1080 — 1920 1080 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc WA 2
2048x1080 — 2048 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc A 2K
2048x1080 — 2048 1080 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc A 2
3G-4K 3840x2160 4x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc WA 2
3840%x2160 4x 2048 1080 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc WA 2
4096x2160 4x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc A 2K
4096x2160 4x 2048 1080 50, 60 4:2:2 10bpc A %
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HDBase-T #Hik% =,

i
=

HD  1280x720

1920x1080i
1920x1080

2048x1080

4K  3840x2160
4096x2160
3D | 1280x720

1920x1080

X N\ 3D

S
aHE
S

1280

1920
1920

2048

3840
4096
1280

1920

WA 3D RS 5.
FEMRANAT IR A% 5 2 — L

© 24 Hz (F55¥ =Nk,
+ 25 Hz 55K =N,
« 30 Hz B 5% FfEINL,
« 60 Hz 5% 15Nk,

HBMIC

WO FE—AHRE SMPTE-352 #fif.

KD EEDFE MK (Hz)
3 3

R

HD  1280x720
1920x1080
2048x1080

3G | 1280x720
1920x1080
1920x1080

Mirage 4K40-RGB %35l i ¥ 7

kL

2x
2x
2x
2X
2x
2x
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E3-A
i
4o

720

1080
1080

1080

2160
2160
720

1080

W= (Hz)

24, 25, 30, 50, 60,

120
50, 60

24, 25, 30, 50, 60,

120

24, 25, 30, 50, 60,

120
24, 25
24, 25
60

24, 25

1280

1920

2048

1280

1920

1920

A T R

, 30
, 30

720
1080
1080
720
1080
1080

E5EENE, HTHR Mirage 4K40-RGB

R HDBase-T R4k . HDMI 1.4 #0574 HDCP 1.x.

Kt

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

R AR TN (B RS, W R FR:
2L 144 Hz .

P24 150 Hz fof .

P2 120 Hz %%,

P4 120 Hz AP R

(HD, 3G, 6G, #1 12G-SDI).

24, 25, 30, 60

24, 25, 30

24, 25, 30

24, 25, 30, 60

24, 25, 30

60

(VAN

8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc

8bpc
8bpc
8/10/12bpc

8/10/12bpc

RFE

4:2:2
4:2:2
4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2

ALIRTE

i, oA
FHEEHB

UESES

(VRS

10bpc
10bpc
10bpc
10/12bpc
10/12bpc
10bpc
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R

2048x1080
2048x1080
6G | 1920x1080
2048x1080
3840x2160
4096x2160
12G | 3840x2160
3840x2160
4096x2160
4096x2160

TDPIC

R

2x
2x
2x
2x
2x
2x
2X
2X
2x
2x

K

2048

2048

1920

2048

3840

4096

3840

3840

4096

4096

DisplayPort 1.1a #2113 HDCP 1.x.

i:5:¥

HD 1280x720
1920x1080
2048x1080

4K 3840x2160

4096x2160

3840x2160

4096x2160

3840x2160
4096x2160

DDIC

DVI-D # M 32#f HDCP 1.x.
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R

2x
2x
2x
2x

2X

4x

4x

8x
8x
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K
Zipd
S

1280
1920
2048
3840

4096

1920

2048

1920
2048

EEH
Vi
4o

720

1080
1080
2160

2160

2160

2160

1080
1080

= SEEN%K, HTHIR Mirage 4K40-RGB

iﬁﬁ% WiZE (Hz)

1080 24,
1080 60
1080 60
1080 60
2160 24,
2160 24,
2160 24,
2160 60
2160 24,
2160 60
WiZE (Hz)

24, 25, 30, 60
24, 25, 30, 60
24, 25, 30, 60
24, 25, 30

24, 25, 30

60

60

60

60

25, 30

25, 30
25, 30
25, 30

25, 30

P

RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4

RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4

K

RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2
4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
4:2:2

(bR

8/10bpc
8/10bpc
8/10bpc
8/10bpc

8/10bpc

8/10bpc

8/10bpc

8/10bpc
8/10bpc

(DR

10/12bpc
10bpc
10/12bpc
10/12bpc
10bpc
10bpc
10/12bpc
10bpc
10/12bpc
10bpc

Fe ik R I A P A
TDPIC i \; %
P §gl ) TDPIC

TEAE IR {2 A
TDPIC #fi\; %
PO TDPIC
TEA R e P 7 A
TDPIC #fi\; %
P4~ Hl ) TDPIC
TEA: R A FH A
TDPIC %A i %
VA~ Al TDPIC
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R CiE AKF  ®H WE (Hz) REE (URZS b
¥ O
x 24
HD 1280x720  2x 1280 720 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc —
1920x1080  2x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc —
2048x1080  2x 2048 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc —
4K  3840x2160  2x 3840 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc X
4096x2160  2x 4096 2160 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc PGa
3840x2160 | 4x 1920 2160 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc U
4096x2160  4x 2048 2160 60 RGB/4:4:4 8bpc XU B
THIC
HDMI 1.4 4 M3 HDCP 1.x.
/5" 2R KFH FEEHS WE (Hz) PSEs (VA7
Mg PR
HD  1280x720 2x 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1920x1080  2x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
2048x1080  2x 2048 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
4K  3840x2160  8x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
4096x2160  8x 2048 1080 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc

3GIC (HD #1 3G-SDI)

Li: =N LK KF E®H WX (Hz) P PR &
o o
Z 4o
HD 1280x720 2x 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 60 4:2:2 10bpc —
1920x1080 2x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc —
2048x1080  2x 2048 1080 24, 25, 30 4:2:2 10bpc —
3G 1280x720 2X 1280 720 24, 25, 30, 60 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc U A R
1920x1080 2x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc YA K
1920x1080 2x 1920 1080 60 4:2:2 10bpc BIA %
2048x1080  2x 2048 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc A %
2048x1080 | 2x 2048 1080 60 4:2:2 10bpc BIA R
3G-4K 3840x2160 8x 1920 1080 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc U A R
3840x2160 8x 2048 1080 60 4:2:2 10bpc BIA %
4096x2160 8x 1920 1080 @ 24, 25, 30 RGB/4:4:4 10/12bpc #EIWA %
Mirage 4K40-RGB %Al it 1 58
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4096x2160 8x 2048 1080 60 4:2:2 10bpc AR
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|0 rE

AP AF S fh A, PRI LA (EMC) ZERA SR ol e ARt o

+ ANSI/UL 60950-1 - {5 B H AR - %4 - 5 1 %5 BHER

+ CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07 - [FEHARK K - 24 - 5 1 #5r: WHZER
+ IEC/EN 60825-1 - BOLF~@mi=4e - 5 1 #45: W& FMER

+ IEC/EN 62471-5 - {TRUT R ML e Atk - 35 5 5 AR

+ UL 60950-1 - {5 AR - %4 - 3 1 #5r: @R

FEL R e A

* CAN ICES-003 (A)/NMB-003 (A) - G R (SHTwE) - RAEMNET%

+ CISPR 32:2012/EN 55032:2012, KJ| A - ZH A& K RBACAETE - RGHE0KR

* FCC CFR47 % 15 7y, ¥ B, J9i A - ERERSHE

+ IEC 61000-3-11/EN61000-3-11: A€ R/ TEET 75 A & i) AL HLU IR B AT A AR B )

+ IEC 61000-3-12/EN61000-3-12: HRMHEIARIAT 16 A H/ANTEET 75 A B RSB W BB LA S
PR1E

DLt

* CISPR 24:2010/EN55024:2010 EMC E3k - {5 BH AR K& - Fidisrtt - IRAEMNE 5

HBR
© RETER (DUEHEA 7 ABURHLIO TRl 75 85 s Y iss 32 5451 (01/2016). A HEMFHK
JEIRE] (GB/T 26572 - 2011) LLAGE = fbr IR ZR (SI/T 11364 - 2014).
o R B PR 7 R ASURITER T 4 (8 RE L T (ROHS) 4 (2011/65/EU) K ILE A IE B IE 5.
o RREXTEFHRTAESESA (WEEE) #9154 (2012/19/EU) K ILdE M EsB EE.
o RTREEBIL. VM. BB (REACH) ) 1907/2006 5441 (EC) K EMHMIE=EBIER.

Mirage 4K40-RGB %Mt 5 60
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Corporate offices

Worldwide offices

Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc.
ph: 714 236 8610

Christie Digital Systems Canada Inc.
ph: 519 744 8005

Africa
ph: +27 (0)11 510 0094

Australia
ph: +61 (0) 7 3624 4888

Brazil
ph: +55 (11) 2548 4753

China (Beijing)
ph: +86 10 6561 0240

China (Shanghai)
ph: +86 21 6030 0500

Columbia
ph: +57 (318) 447 3179

Germany
ph: +49 (0) 221 99512 0

India
ph: +91 (080) 6708 9999

Japan (Tokyo)
ph: 81 3 3599 7481

Korea (Seoul)
ph: +82 2 702 1601

Mexico
ph: +52 55 4744 1790

Singapore
ph: +65 6877 8737

Spain
ph: +34 91 633 9990

Middle East
ph: +971 (0) 503 6800

United Kingdom
ph: +44 (0) 118 977 8000

@ For the most current technical documentation, visit www.christiedigital.com.

United States (Arizona)
ph: 602 943 5700

Independent sales
consultant offices

Italy
ph: +39 (0) 2 9902 1161

Russia
ph: +36 (0) 1 47 48 100
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